ensure consistency with our mission and state planning priorities. The following 
comments are based on our review of the July 2023 DEIR. 

Project Understanding 
The proposed project would demolish the existing vacant office building and replace 
it with a residential townhome development with up to two hundred and six (206) new 
units on a 6.69-acre site located at 1355 California Circle. 

Travel Demand Analysis 
With the enactment of Senate Bill (SB) 743, Caltrans is focused on maximizing efficient 
development patterns, innovative travel demand reduction strategies, and